19th SAFYC Regatta (Optimist) 2023

Results are provisional as of 21:09 on May 13, 2023

Optimist Gold Fleet Fleet

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 84, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank Full Name Fleet Gender Sail Number R1 R2 R3 Total Nett
1st Mikaela Rae Ng Optimist Gold Fleet Female SGP4424 6.0 6.0 5.0 17.0 17.0
2nd  Kum Kok Wei Sean Optimist Gold Fleet Male 4682 4.0 12.0 2.0 18.0 18.0
3rd Lucas Cao Zhihong Optimist Gold Fleet Male 3913 8.0 9.0 4.0 21.0 21.0
4th Germaine Sim Optimist Gold Fleet Female SGP3177 1.0 4.0 22.0 27.0 27.0
5th Nicole Ashley Quek Optimist Gold Fleet Female SGP3281 3.0 8.0 17.0 28.0 28.0
6th  Nia Zahedi Optimist Gold Fleet Female 4670 9.0 21.0 1.0 31.0 31.0
7th  Li Yuxuan Lyric Optimist Gold Fleet Female 728 10.0 3.0 20.0 33.0 33.0
8th  Ethan Lee Optimist Gold Fleet Male 4416 16.0 5.0 18.0 39.0 39.0
9th Pee Teck Woon Optimist Gold Fleet Male 3146 2.0 27.0 14.0 43.0 43.0
10th  Josh Low Optimist Gold Fleet Male 3179 19.0 1.0 27.0 47.0 47.0
11th  Zeph Wan Optimist Gold Fleet Male 3407 15.0 7.0 26.0 48.0 48.0
12th Desiree lee Optimist Gold Fleet Female 4698 23.0 16.0 9.0 48.0 48.0
13th  Nicholette Lee Wee WEN Optimist Gold Fleet Female 4725 5.0 26.0 24.0 55.0 55.0
14th  Cheung Lap Yan Nathaniel Optimist Gold Fleet Male 3711 7.0 45.0 13.0 65.0 65.0
15th  Tiago Cheng De Villemor Salgado Optimist Gold Fleet Male SGP719 14.0 44.0 16.0 740 740
16th  Alyssa Wong Li Lin Optimist Gold Fleet Female 3396 24.0 28.0 23.0 75.0 75.0
17th  Damien Huang Optimist Gold Fleet Male 3300 37.0 17.0 28.0 82.0 82.0
18th  Wai Zhi Tong Optimist Gold Fleet Female 3458 18.0 35.0 30.0 83.0 83.0

19th  Joash Tan Jing En Optimist Gold Fleet Male 3267 30.0 20.0 36.0 86.0 86.0



Rank Full Name Fleet

20th WONG LI XUAN MILDRED Optimist Gold Fleet
21st  Anya Zahedi Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet

22nd Jaye Low

23rd  Amos Tham

24th  Karit Phrammanee
25th  Aurick Leow You Shun
26th  Ashlyn Tham

27th  Lim Yuk Jun Optimist Gold Fleet
28th  Eitan Oh Optimist Gold Fleet
29th  lan Goh Optimist Gold Fleet
30th  Ashlea Tham Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet

31st  Tong Xuan Ya

32nd JAYDEN TEO

33rd Jairus Teo

34th  Nigel Tan

35th  Wong Xuan Kai Regis
36th  Auson Leow Xiang Rui
37th  Yong HENG Yi

38th MIKATEW

39th  Trevor Ng

40th  Jemima Chang

41st  Elliot Goh

42nd Jonas Haris Knick
43rd Maia Lim Laurie

44th  Tara Maliah

Gender
Female SGP 4459

Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Male
Male
Female

Female

Sail Number

4724
3279
4463
THA1289
SGP3404
4452
3377
4462
3163
4453
4460
4688
3137
4693
3988
SGP3408
755
3535
997
4722
3103
3482

771

522

R1
11.0
17.0
21.0
85.0 UFD
49.0
12.0
25.0
39.0
13.0
85.0 UFD
85.0 UFD
85.0 UFD
27.0
22.0
85.0 UFD
28.0
50.0
41.0
35.0
36.0
85.0 UFD
42.0
51.0
44.0
85.0 UFD

R2
57.0
33.0
32.0
2.0
36.0
85.0 UFD
30.0
29.0
85.0 UFD
18.0
11.0
14.0
37.0
52.0
10.0
13.0
24.0
34.0
47.0
59.0
19.0
25.0
31.0
53.0
40.0

R3

21.0
40.0
37.0
7.0

10.0
3.0

46.0
33.0
8.0

6.0

15.0
12.0
47.0
39.0
19.0
75.0
43.0
44.0
38.0
29.0
25.0
62.0
48.0
34.0
11.0

Total
89.0

90.0

90.0

94.0

95.0

100.0
101.0
101.0
106.0
109.0
111.0
111.0
111.0
113.0
114.0
116.0
117.0
119.0
120.0
124.0
129.0
129.0
130.0
131.0
136.0

Nett

89.0

90.0

90.0

94.0

95.0

100.0
101.0
101.0
106.0
109.0
111.0
111.0
111.0
113.0
114.0
116.0
117.0
119.0
120.0
124.0
129.0
129.0
130.0
131.0
136.0



Rank Full Name

45th  Kevin Ho Jun'Yi
46th  Jared Liew Soon Kit
47th  Nathaniel Kaiden Ng
48th Febe Wong Qi Ke
49th  James Kong

50th YAP SWEE WAYNE
51st  Travis Yeo Jia Le
52nd CHEN HUAN HENG
53rd YAP SWEE DEAN
54th  Caleb Peck

55th  TAN KIA JENG JONAS

Fleet

Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet

56th Zaid Mohamed Noordeen Bin Jaffar Sadik Optimist Gold Fleet

57th  Nicholas Ng

58th  Tiffany Teo

59th Tan Herng Yee

60th John Raphael Lim

61st  Pinchanok Klaysomboon
62nd Russell Xavier Quek
63rd  Wong kai Lun

64th  Rupert Chang

65th Brendan Bock

66th  Siti Ra'idah Binte Mohd Airudin
67th Reyes Tan Jit Eng

68th Ong Yong Jun Josh

69th Eugene TanYi Ze

Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet
Optimist Gold Fleet

Gender

Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male

Female

Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male

Sail Number

3118
SGP3198
3344
3003
3464
3228
4556
SGP4729
108
31583
3888
3666
3353
4652
3000
788
THA1935
SGP3008
SGP4411
5172
3257
SGP3181
4712
3838
SGP3999

R1

33.0

46.0

26.0

85.0 UFD
52.0

32.0

20.0

29.0

85.0 UFD
47.0

65.0

38.0

62.0

31.0

85.0 UFD
48.0

85.0 UFD
54.0

53.0

61.0

43.0

34.0

59.0

45.0

58.0

R2
39.0
42.0
85.0 UFD
23.0
41.0
48.0
55.0
72.0
22.0
62.0
43.0
73.0
46.0
60.0
15.0
56.0
51.0
64.0
61.0
38.0
63.0
66.0
50.0
69.0
74.0

R3

64.0
52.0
31.0
35.0
51.0
65.0
71.0
45.0
41.0
42.0
49.0
50.0
55.0
73.0
67.0
63.0
32.0
53.0
59.0
76.0
69.0
81.0
74.0
72.0
54.0

Total

136.0
140.0
142.0
143.0
144.0
145.0
146.0
146.0
148.0
151.0
157.0
161.0
163.0
164.0
167.0
167.0
168.0
171.0
173.0
175.0
175.0
181.0
183.0
186.0
186.0

Nett

136.0
140.0
142.0
143.0
144.0
145.0
146.0
146.0
148.0
151.0
157.0
161.0
163.0
164.0
167.0
167.0
168.0
171.0
173.0
175.0
175.0
181.0
183.0
186.0
186.0



Rank Full Name

70th  Charles Kong

71st  Sun Weichen

72nd MOSES TAN HEE
73rd  Axl Tan

74th  Noel Ng Jiang Wen
75th  Evan Teo Ee Wen
76th  Aaron Chan Kai En
77th  Lucius Chimon

78th  Zephyr Tan Wen
79th Chew Bo Le Deklen
80th Dylan Goh Yue Teng
81st LAU Yhi Sun

82nd Aaron Abraham Say
83rd Ng Yee Meng Rayson
84th  Siddart Ganesh

Fleet Gender
Optimist Gold Fleet Male
Optimist Gold Fleet Male
Optimist Gold Fleet Male
Optimist Gold Fleet Male
Optimist Gold Fleet Male
Optimist Gold Fleet Male
Optimist Gold Fleet Male
Optimist Gold Fleet Male
Optimist Gold Fleet Male
Optimist Gold Fleet Male
Optimist Gold Fleet Male
Optimist Gold Fleet Male
Optimist Gold Fleet Male
Optimist Gold Fleet Male
Optimist Gold Fleet Male

Sail Number

SGP716
SGP4661
3997
SGP4697
3467
SGP3330
3121
SGP4719
4717
3131
3800
3456
SGP4669
3793
4732

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0

www.sailwave.com

R1

63.0
69.0
56.0
68.0
60.0
40.0
73.0
70.0
57.0
66.0
72.0
55.0
67.0
71.0
64.0

R2 R3 Total
65.0 58.0 186.0
49.0 70.0 188.0
68.0 68.0 192.0
58.0 66.0 192.0
75.0 60.0 195.0
78.0 78.0 196.0
70.0 57.0 200.0
77.0 56.0 203.0
67.0 80.0 204.0
80.0 61.0 207.0
54.0 83.0 209.0
79.0 85.0 DNF 219.0
76.0 79.0 2220
71.0 82.0 224.0
85.0 UFD 77.0 226.0

Nett

186.0
188.0
192.0
192.0
195.0
196.0
200.0
203.0
204.0
207.0
209.0
219.0
222.0
224.0
226.0


http://www.sailwave.com/

