19th SAFYC Regatta (Optimist) 2023

Results are provisional as of 21:09 on May 13, 2023

Optimist Gold Fleet Fleet

Sailed: 3, Discards: 0, To count: 3, Entries: 84, Scoring system: Appendix A

Rank	Full Name	Fleet	Gender	Sail Number	R1	R2	R3	Total	Nett
1st	Mikaela Rae Ng	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	SGP4424	6.0	6.0	5.0	17.0	17.0
2nd	Kum Kok Wei Sean	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	4682	4.0	12.0	2.0	18.0	18.0
3rd	Lucas Cao Zhihong	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3913	8.0	9.0	4.0	21.0	21.0
4th	Germaine Sim	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	SGP3177	1.0	4.0	22.0	27.0	27.0
5th	Nicole Ashley Quek	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	SGP3281	3.0	8.0	17.0	28.0	28.0
6th	Nia Zahedi	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	4670	9.0	21.0	1.0	31.0	31.0
7th	Li Yuxuan Lyric	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	728	10.0	3.0	20.0	33.0	33.0
8th	Ethan Lee	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	4416	16.0	5.0	18.0	39.0	39.0
9th	Pee Teck Woon	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3146	2.0	27.0	14.0	43.0	43.0
10th	Josh Low	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3179	19.0	1.0	27.0	47.0	47.0
11th	Zeph Wan	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3407	15.0	7.0	26.0	48.0	48.0
12th	Desiree lee	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	4698	23.0	16.0	9.0	48.0	48.0
13th	Nicholette Lee Wee WEn	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	4725	5.0	26.0	24.0	55.0	55.0
14th	Cheung Lap Yan Nathaniel	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3711	7.0	45.0	13.0	65.0	65.0
15th	Tiago Cheng De Villemor Salgado	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	SGP719	14.0	44.0	16.0	74.0	74.0
16th	Alyssa Wong Li Lin	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	3396	24.0	28.0	23.0	75.0	75.0
17th	Damien Huang	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3300	37.0	17.0	28.0	82.0	82.0
18th	Wai Zhi Tong	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	3458	18.0	35.0	30.0	83.0	83.0
19th	Joash Tan Jing En	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3267	30.0	20.0	36.0	86.0	86.0

Rank	Full Name	Fleet	Gender	Sail Number	R1	R2	R3	Total	Nett
20th	WONG LI XUAN MILDRED	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	SGP 4459	11.0	57.0	21.0	89.0	89.0
21st	Anya Zahedi	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	4724	17.0	33.0	40.0	90.0	90.0
22nd	Jaye Low	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	3279	21.0	32.0	37.0	90.0	90.0
23rd	Amos Tham	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	4463	85.0 UFD	2.0	7.0	94.0	94.0
24th	Karit Phrammanee	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	THA1289	49.0	36.0	10.0	95.0	95.0
25th	Aurick Leow You Shun	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	SGP3404	12.0	85.0 UFD	3.0	100.0	100.0
26th	Ashlyn Tham	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	4452	25.0	30.0	46.0	101.0	101.0
27th	Lim Yuk Jun	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3377	39.0	29.0	33.0	101.0	101.0
28th	Eitan Oh	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	4462	13.0	85.0 UFD	8.0	106.0	106.0
29th	lan Goh	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3163	85.0 UFD	18.0	6.0	109.0	109.0
30th	Ashlea Tham	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	4453	85.0 UFD	11.0	15.0	111.0	111.0
31st	Tong Xuan Ya	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	4460	85.0 UFD	14.0	12.0	111.0	111.0
32nd	JAYDEN TEO	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	4688	27.0	37.0	47.0	111.0	111.0
33rd	Jairus Teo	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3137	22.0	52.0	39.0	113.0	113.0
34th	Nigel Tan	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	4693	85.0 UFD	10.0	19.0	114.0	114.0
35th	Wong Xuan Kai Regis	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3988	28.0	13.0	75.0	116.0	116.0
36th	Auson Leow Xiang Rui	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	SGP3408	50.0	24.0	43.0	117.0	117.0
37th	Yong HENG Yi	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	755	41.0	34.0	44.0	119.0	119.0
38th	MIKATEW	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	3535	35.0	47.0	38.0	120.0	120.0
39th	Trevor Ng	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	997	36.0	59.0	29.0	124.0	124.0
40th	Jemima Chang	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	4722	85.0 UFD	19.0	25.0	129.0	129.0
41st	Elliot Goh	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3103	42.0	25.0	62.0	129.0	129.0
42nd	Jonas Haris Knick	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3482	51.0	31.0	48.0	130.0	130.0
43rd	Maia Lim Laurie	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	771	44.0	53.0	34.0	131.0	131.0
44th	Tara Maliah	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	522	85.0 UFD	40.0	11.0	136.0	136.0

Rank	Full Name	Fleet	Gender	Sail Number	R1	R2	R3	Total	Nett
45th	Kevin Ho Jun Yi	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3118	33.0	39.0	64.0	136.0	136.0
46th	Jared Liew Soon Kit	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	SGP3198	46.0	42.0	52.0	140.0	140.0
47th	Nathaniel Kaiden Ng	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3344	26.0	85.0 UFD	31.0	142.0	142.0
48th	Febe Wong Qi Ke	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	3003	85.0 UFD	23.0	35.0	143.0	143.0
49th	James Kong	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3464	52.0	41.0	51.0	144.0	144.0
50th	YAP SWEE WAYNE	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3228	32.0	48.0	65.0	145.0	145.0
51st	Travis Yeo Jia Le	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	4556	20.0	55.0	71.0	146.0	146.0
52nd	CHEN HUAN HENG	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	SGP4729	29.0	72.0	45.0	146.0	146.0
53rd	YAP SWEE DEAN	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	108	85.0 UFD	22.0	41.0	148.0	148.0
54th	Caleb Peck	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3153	47.0	62.0	42.0	151.0	151.0
55th	TAN KIA JENG JONAS	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3888	65.0	43.0	49.0	157.0	157.0
56th	Zaid Mohamed Noordeen Bin Jaffar Sadik	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3666	38.0	73.0	50.0	161.0	161.0
57th	Nicholas Ng	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3353	62.0	46.0	55.0	163.0	163.0
58th	Tiffany Teo	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	4652	31.0	60.0	73.0	164.0	164.0
59th	Tan Herng Yee	Optimist Gold Fleet		3000	85.0 UFD	15.0	67.0	167.0	167.0
60th	John Raphael Lim	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	788	48.0	56.0	63.0	167.0	167.0
61st	Pinchanok Klaysomboon	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	THA1935	85.0 UFD	51.0	32.0	168.0	168.0
62nd	Russell Xavier Quek	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	SGP3008	54.0	64.0	53.0	171.0	171.0
63rd	Wong kai Lun	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	SGP4411	53.0	61.0	59.0	173.0	173.0
64th	Rupert Chang	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	5172	61.0	38.0	76.0	175.0	175.0
65th	Brendan Bock	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3257	43.0	63.0	69.0	175.0	175.0
66th	Siti Ra'idah Binte Mohd Airudin	Optimist Gold Fleet	Female	SGP3181	34.0	66.0	81.0	181.0	181.0
67th	Reyes Tan Jit Eng	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	4712	59.0	50.0	74.0	183.0	183.0
68th	Ong Yong Jun Josh	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3838	45.0	69.0	72.0	186.0	186.0
69th	Eugene Tan Yi Ze	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	SGP3999	58.0	74.0	54.0	186.0	186.0

Rank	Full Name	Fleet	Gender	Sail Number	R1	R2	R3	Total	Nett
70th	Charles Kong	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	SGP716	63.0	65.0	58.0	186.0	186.0
71st	Sun Weichen	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	SGP4661	69.0	49.0	70.0	188.0	188.0
72nd	MOSES TAN HEE	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3997	56.0	68.0	68.0	192.0	192.0
73rd	Axl Tan	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	SGP4697	68.0	58.0	66.0	192.0	192.0
74th	Noel Ng Jiang Wen	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3467	60.0	75.0	60.0	195.0	195.0
75th	Evan Teo Ee Wen	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	SGP3330	40.0	78.0	78.0	196.0	196.0
76th	Aaron Chan Kai En	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3121	73.0	70.0	57.0	200.0	200.0
77th	Lucius Chimon	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	SGP4719	70.0	77.0	56.0	203.0	203.0
78th	Zephyr Tan Wen	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	4717	57.0	67.0	80.0	204.0	204.0
79th	Chew Bo Le Deklen	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3131	66.0	80.0	61.0	207.0	207.0
80th	Dylan Goh Yue Teng	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3800	72.0	54.0	83.0	209.0	209.0
81st	LAU Yhi Sun	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3456	55.0	79.0	85.0 DNF	219.0	219.0
82nd	Aaron Abraham Say	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	SGP4669	67.0	76.0	79.0	222.0	222.0
83rd	Ng Yee Meng Rayson	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	3793	71.0	71.0	82.0	224.0	224.0
84th	Siddart Ganesh	Optimist Gold Fleet	Male	4732	64.0	85.0 UFD	77.0	226.0	226.0

Sailwave Scoring Software 2.29.0 www.sailwave.com